4575

SINDH TESTING SERVICE-PAKISTAN

Test Date: 12 January, 2025

1.

0000095
0000109
0000035
0000020
0000036
0000029
0000193
0000187

| % N 0 AW N

0000195

10. 0000027

11. | 0000001
12. | 0000162
13. | 0000025

Candidates Name

AFTAB KASHMIR

DARSHANA DEVI

MUHAMMAD NAEEM

NAZEERAN
QAIM KHAN
JAWAD ALI
IMTIAZ ALI
SIKANDAR ALl

ASAD ALl

NAILA

AUAZ ALI
AZAD ALI

ANCH

STS/JIMCON/BSN/ML/2025

Excellence in Testing & Assessments
CANDIDATES MERIT LIST
JEEJAL MAAU COLLEGE OF NURSING & AHS, HYDERABAD

BS-NURSING (4 YEARS DEGREE PROGRAM

KASHMIR

JHAMAN

MUNIR AHMED

ALI DAD KHAKI

GUL BAHAR MASTOI
MIAN DAD

NIMRO KHAN
GHULAM ALI KHAN

ALl MUHAMMAD

MANSOOR-UL-
HAQUE

ANWAR ALI KHAN
MUHAMMAD ARIF

JHAMAN DAS

-

4310531936661
4540208287426
4310540026619
4520850940218
4340604757113
4350205281283
4440234884119
4110242591561

4430179619329

4340606617824

4350305168631
4310555355951

4420282182275

Obtained
Marks

1063
1018
974

1009
1016
874

1042
1060

953

798

966
975

832

Intermediate Marks

1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100

1100

1100
1100

1100

Obtained
%

96.64
92.55
88.55
91.73
92.36
79.45
94.73
96.36
86.64

72.55

87.82
88.64
75.64

Weightage
38.65
37.02
35.42
36.69
36.95
31.78
37.89
38.55

34.65
29.02

35.13
35.45

30.25

Passing Marks: 35.00

STS Test Marks

60
56
53
48
46
54
43
41

47

56

45
44

52

STS
Marks
36

33.6
31.8
28.8
27.6
32.4
25.8
24.6

28.2
33.6

27
26.4

31.2

Page

Academic
weightage +
STS Marks

Grand Total

74.65

70.62
67.22
65.49
64.55
64.18
63.69
63.15
62.85

62.62

62.13
61.85

61.45
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4575 SINDH TESTING SERVICE-PAKISTAN
Excellence in Testing & Assessments

JEEJAL MAAU COLLEGE OF NURSING & AHS, HYDERABAD

Test Date: 12™" January, 2025 BS-NURSING (4 YEARS DEGREE PROGRAM Passing Marks: 35.00

Academic
Intermediate Marks STS Test Marks weightage +
STS Marks

Candidates Name Fathers Name

Obtained Obtained Academic = B
14. 0000140 PAKEEZA NAWAB ALI SAHAR 4120549359766 888 1100 80.73 32.29 48 28.8 61.09
15. | 0000150 ZAL;/SI;LAQUE A4 SIKANDAR ALI 4410735788001 887 1100 80.64 32.25 48 28.8 61.05
16. A 0000164 HAKIM POONO 4430503653861 831 1100 75.55 30.22 50 30 60.22
17. | 0000141 KANEEZ FATIMA LIAQUAT ALI SAHAR | 4120557305882 945 1100 85.91 34.36 43 25.8 60.16
18. | 0000118 @ SAFIA ANWAR ALI 4120177116546 893 1100 81.18 32.47 46 27.6 60.07
19. | 0000040 MADAD ALI MUHAMMAD URIS 4440185276667 939 1100 85.36 34.15 43 25.8 59.95
20. | 0000204 A MUBSHIR NAZ ABDUL KABEER 4530506534596 873 1100 79.36 31.75 47 28.2 59.95
21. | 0000172 | MUHAMMAD USAID RASOOL BUX 4430451831561 953 1100 86.64 34.65 42 25.2 59.85
22. | 0000139 | SABRA JAN MOHAMMAD 4410806184456 900 1100 81.82 32.73 45 27 59.73
23. 0000192 RIZWANA ABDUL LATIF 4230117286146 980 1100 89.09 35.64 40 24 59.64
24. | 0000190 FARHAN HADI BUX 4150503643437 880 1100 80.00 32.00 46 27.6 59.60

CHHACHHAR

25. | 0000081 = MUHAMMAD TALHA SALEEMULLAH 4530236996803 891 1100 81.00 32.40 45 27 59.40
26. | 0000156 | FATIMA AYAZ AHMED 4120112118604 939 1100 85.36 34.15 42 25.2 59.35

STS/JIMCON/BSN/ML/2025 Page 2 of 5



4575

SINDH TESTING SERVICE-PAKISTAN

Test Date: 12 January, 2025

27.

0000094

28. | 0000100
29. | 0000074
30. 0000038
31. | 0000039
32. 0000056
33. | 0000105
34. | 0000178
35. | 0000189
36. 0000031
37. | 0000173
38. | 0000121
39. | 0000181

Candidates Name

KULDEEP

SYED AZADAR HUSSAIN

SHAH
FAIZA

MUHAMMAD
SIDDIQUE

AHMED ALI
ALEENA

ASIM ALI

LATA BAI
BALAGHSHAIR ALI
LEHAR

TOUFIQUE AHMED
KANWAL

RANI NOOR

STS/JIMCON/BSN/ML/2025

Excellence in Testing & Assessments
CANDIDATES MERIT LIST
JEEJAL MAAU COLLEGE OF NURSING & AHS, HYDERABAD

BS-NURSING (4 YEARS DEGREE PROGRAM

NIBRAJ

SYED ASHFAQUE
HUSSAIN SHAH

SHOUKAT ALI
KHANDOO

MUHAMMAD URIS
GHULAM RASOOL
ALl BUKHSH
BHAWAN MAL
RAZI KHAN

GULAB RAI
ZAHOOR AHMED
TULSI DASS

INAYATULLAH

4440196826949

4440147536381

4130684857224

4440133582443

4440117041415
4120106455954
4440210021853
4150408210210
4440213359839
4440485126164
4520670505155
4150706413970

4130402046018

Obtained
Marks

954

915

808

923

884
836
880
827
853
863
976
841
848

Intermediate Marks

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100

Obtained
%

86.73

83.18

73.45

83.91

80.36
76.00
80.00
75.18
77.55
78.45
88.73
76.45

77.09

Academic
Weightage

34.69

33.27

29.38

33.56

32.15
30.40
32.00
30.07
31.02
31.38
35.49
30.58

30.84

STS Test Marks

41

43

49

42

44
46
43
46
44
43
36
44
43

Passing Marks: 35.00

Academic
weightage +
STS Marks

Grand Total

STS
Marks

24.6

25.8

29.4

25.2

26.4
27.6
25.8
27.6
26.4
25.8
21.6
26.4

25.8

59.29

59.07

58.78

58.76

58.55
58.00
57.80
57.67
57.42
57.18
57.09
56.98

56.64
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4575 SINDH TESTING SERVICE-PAKISTAN

Excellence in Testing & Assessments
CANDIDATES MERIT LIST
JEEJAL MAAU COLLEGE OF NURSING & AHS, HYDERABAD

Test Date: 12™" January, 2025 BS-NURSING (4 YEARS DEGREE PROGRAM Passing Marks: 35.00

Academic
Intermediate Marks STS Test Marks weightage +
STS Marks

Candidates Name Fathers Name ) Total ) Grand Total
Obtained Marks Obtained - e
Marks % Ac?demlc STS
Weightage WETS
40. | 0000010 MUSRAT GHULAM RASOOL 4120230656094 595 1100 54.09 21.64 58 34.8 56.44
41. 0000137 MUNAWAR ALI CHANGAL KHAN 4420219309185 964 1100 87.64 35.05 35 21 56.05
42. 0000135 KANAYA LAL GANDHI 4440166488997 959 1100 87.18 34.87 35 21 55.87
43, 0000052 VIKRAM SINGH BHERJI 4430503915341 906 1100 82.36 32.95 38 22.8 55.75
44. 0000055 ABID REHMAN INAYATULLAH 4430215019715 836 1100 76.00 30.40 42 25.2 55.60
45. 0000057 QURBAN ALI ISHAQUE ALI 4420260467445 678 1100 61.64 24.65 51 30.6 55.25
46. 0000168 @ ABDUL JABBAR SONHARO 4510478659761 852 1100 77.45 30.98 40 24 54.98
47. 0000147 |IHSAN ALI AKHTER HUSSAIN 4530136365101 851 1100 77.36 30.95 40 24 54.95
48. 0000066 @RIZWANA MUHAMMAD 4150408009592 696 1100 63.27 25.31 48 28.8 54.11
DAWOOD
49. 0000045 AWAIS AHMED AZIZ AHMED 4440392649741 741 1100 67.36 26.95 45 27 53.95
50. 0000101 ABU BAKAR %L\J(:l:BMMAD 4440186069281 800 1100 72.73 29.09 41 24.6 53.69

WAITING CANDIDATES LIST

51. | 0000210 REHAN ALI MANZOOR ALl 4180107681075 800 1100 72.73 29.09 41 24.6 53.69
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SINDH TESTING SERVICE-PAKISTAN

4575

Excellence in Testing & Assessments
CANDIDATES MERIT LIST
JEEJAL MAAU COLLEGE OF NURSING & AHS, HYDERABAD

BS-NURSING (4 YEARS DEGREE PROGRAM

Test Date: 12 January, 2025

Passing Marks: 35.00

Academic
weightage +
STS Marks

Intermediate Marks STS Test Marks

Candidates Name Fathers Name

Obtained Obtained Academi =
52. 0000087 ANSHA MEER HIDAYATULLAH 4180305956268 746 1100 67.82 27.13 44 26.4 53.53
53. | 0000108 @ QURAT UL AIN KHALID AHMED 4130137752214 696 1100 63.27 25.31 47 28.2 53.51
54. 0000102 MUHAMMAD RAJA mﬁZ:EMMAD 4130624192547 761 1100 69.18 27.67 43 25.8 53.47
55. | 0000058 MOAZAN MEHDI HADI BUX 4420353297603 810 1100 73.64 29.45 40 24 53.45
56. 0000068 BILAL HASSAN IMDAD ALI 4130287845203 800 1100 72.73 29.09 40 24 53.09
57. 1 0000034 WAHEED ALI ABDUL RAZAQUE 4540109513395 766 1100 69.64 27.85 42 25.2 53.05
58. | 0000120 | PAWAN KUMAR GUL 4420278370541 763 1100 69.36 27.75 42 25.2 52.95
59. | 0000050 @ MUSKAN MUHAMMAD ALI 4150408215906 795 1100 72.27 28.91 40 24 52.91
60. A 0000149 = MUHAMMAD SAQIB :\SEIE-'SMMAD 4110266693833 770 1100 70.00 28.00 41 24.6 52.60

STS/JIMCON/BSN/ML/2025

This is tentative summary in which error and omission are acceptable
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