

**Excellence in Testing & Assessments** 

### **CANDIDATES MERIT LIST**

### JEEJAL MAAU COLLEGE OF NURSING & AHS, HYDERABAD

Test Date: 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2025

**BS-NURSING (4 YEARS DEGREE PROGRAM)** 

CANDIDATES MERIT LIST											
S.#			Fothers Norma	0110	Intermediate Marks				STS Te	st Marks	Academic weightage + STS Marks
- <del>3.#</del>	Seat No	Candidates Name	Fathers Name	CNIC	Obtained Marks	Total Marks	Obtained %	40% (A) Academic Weightage	STS Marks	60% (B) STS Marks	Grand Total 100 (C=A+B)
<b>1.</b> SIN	0000095		KASHMIR SETING SET	4310531936661	1063 T	1100 S	SERVICES F	AKISTAN SIN	IDH <sup>60</sup> ES1	ING 36	CES PARISTAN
2. <sup>SIN</sup>	0000109	DARSHANA DEVI	JHAMAN <sup>TESTING SEI</sup>	4540208287426	1018 <sup>H</sup> T	1100	SEP92.55 <sup>S</sup> P	AKISTAN2 SIN	DH <sub>56</sub> EST	INC <sub>33.6</sub> RVI	CES 70.62 TAN
3.	0000035	MUHAMMAD NAEEM	MUNIR AHMED	4310540026619	974	1100	88.55	35.42	DH TEST	31.8	67.22
<b>4.</b> <sub>SIN</sub>	0000020	NAZEERAN PAKISTAN	ALI DAD KHAKI	4520850940218	1009 1009	1100	91.73 SERVICES I	36.69 AKISTAN SIN	48 DH IEST	28.8	65.49 CES PARISTAN
5. <sub>SIN</sub>	0000036	QAIM KHANS PAKISTAN	GUL BAHAR MASTOI	4340604757113	1016 T	1100	SE192.36 S	AKIS36.95 SIN	DH46ES1	1NC27.6RVI	CES 64.55 TAN
6.SIN	0000029	JAWAD ALES PAKISTAN	MIAN DAD STING SE	4350205281283	5874H T	1100	SE179.45 S I	AKIS31.78 SIM	DH54ES1	INC <b>32.4</b> RVI	CES 64.18 TAN
7. <sup>SIN</sup>	0000193	IMTIAZ ALIES PAKISTAN	NIMRO KHAN ING SEI	4440234884119	1042 <sup>H</sup> T	1100	SEP94.73	AKISTAN 37.89 SIN	DH <sub>43</sub> ES1	25.8 <sup>RVI</sup>	CES 63.69
8. 8.	0000187	SIKANDAR ALI	GHULAM ALI KHAN	4110242591561	1060	1100	96.36	38.55	DH TEST 41	24.6	63.15
9. <sub>SIN</sub>	0000195	ASAD ALI	ALI MUHAMMAD	4430179619329	953 SINDH T	1100	86.64 SERVICES I	34.65 AKISTAN SIN	47 DH IEST	28.2	CES 62.85
10.11	0000027	NAILARVICES PAKISTAN	MANSOOR-UL- HAQUE	4340606617824	I S <b>798</b> H TI	1100	SEF <b>72.55</b> °S F	PAKIS29.02 SIN	DH56EST	INC <b>33.6</b> RV	CES 62.62 TAN
11. SIN	0000001	AIJAZ ALI	ANWAR ALI KHAN	4350305168631	966	1100	87.82	35.13	DH TEST 45	ING SERVI 27	62.13
12. SIN	0000162	AZAD ALI		4310555355951	975	1100	88.64 SERVICES F	35.45 AKISTAN SIN	44 DH TEST	26.4	61.85 CES PARISTAN
13 <mark>.</mark> ]]	0000025	ANCHRVICES PAKISTAN	JHAMAN DASTING SET	4420282182275	ы <mark>8832</mark> н т	1100 ·	SER75.642S I	AKIS <b>30.25</b> SIN	DH52EST	ING 12RV	CES 61.45TAN







**Excellence in Testing & Assessments** 

### **CANDIDATES MERIT LIST**

### JEEJAL MAAU COLLEGE OF NURSING & AHS, HYDERABAD

Test Date: 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2025

**BS-NURSING (4 YEARS DEGREE PROGRAM)** 

CANDIDATES MERIT LIST												
S.#	Seat No	Candidates Name	Fathers Name	CNIC	Obtained Total Obtained 40% (A) STS		st Marks	Academic weightage + STS Marks				
5.#	Seat NO		Fathers Name	CINIC	Obtained		Obtained			60% (B)	weightage + STS Marks ) Grand Total	
					Marks	Marks	%	Academic Weightage	Marks	STS Marks	100 (C=A+B)	
14.	0000140	PAKEEZA	NAWAB ALI SAHAR	4120549359766	888 SINDH T	1100	80.73	32.29	48	28.8	61.09 CES PAKISTAN	
15 <mark>.</mark>	0000150	MUSHTAQUE ALI <sub>KISTAN</sub> SAMEJO	SIKANDAR ALI	4410735788001	S <mark>887</mark> H TI	1100	SE 80.64 S I	AKIS <mark>32.25</mark> SIN	DH <mark>48</mark> EST	28.8 <sup>RVI</sup>	CES 61.05 TAN	
16.	0000164	HAKIM	POONO	4430503653861	831 SNDH TI	1100	75.55 SERVICES I	30.22 AKISTAN SIN	50 DH TEST	30	60.22 CES PAKISTAN	
17 <sub>31</sub>	0000141	KANEEZ FATIMA KISTAN		4120557305882	т <mark>s945</mark> н ті	1100	SEI85.91 S	AKIS <mark>34.3</mark> 6 SIN	IDH <sup>4</sup> 3ES1	INC <sup>25.8</sup> RV	CES 160.16 TAN	
18 <mark>.</mark> ]]	0000118	SAFIARVICES PAKISTAN	ANWAR ALISTING SET	4120177116546	I S <b>893</b> H TI	CS1100	SEI81.18.S I	AKIS <b>32.47</b> SIN	DH4 <mark>6</mark> EST	INC <b>27.6</b> RVI	CES 160.07 TAN	
19 <mark>.</mark>	0000040	MADAD ALI S PAKISTAN		4440185276667	I S939H TI	1100	SEP85.36 S I	PAKIS <mark>34.15</mark> SIN	DH43ES1	INC25.8RVI	CES 59.95 TAN	
20.	0000204	MUBSHIR NAZ	ABDUL KABEER	4530506534596	873	1100	79.36	AKISTAN SIN 31.75	DH TEST 47	28.2	CES PAKISTAN 59.95	
21. SIN	0000172		RASOOL BUX	4430451831561	953 SNDH TI	1100	86.64	34.65	42 DH TEST	25.2	59.85 CES PAKISTAN	
22 <mark>.</mark> ]]	0000139	SABRAVICES PAKISTAN	JAN MOHAMMAD SE	4410806184456	і <mark>з900</mark> н ті	1100	SEI81.82 S I	AKIS <b>32.73</b> SIN	DH45ES1	ING 27ERVI	CES <b>59.73</b> TAN	
23.11	0000192	RIZWANACES PAKISTAN	ABDUL LATIFTING SET	4230117286146	I S <b>980</b> H TI	S1100	SEI89.09.S I	AKIS35.64 SIN	DH40EST	ING <b>24</b> ERV	CES <b>159.64</b> TAN	
24. SIN	0000190	IG SERVICES PAKISTAN FARHAN IG SERVICES PAKISTAN	HADI BUXESTING SEI CHHACHHAR	4150503643437	I SINDH TI 880 I SINDH TI	ESTING 1100 ESTING	SERVICES I 80.00 SERVICES I	AKISTAN 32.00 AKISTAN SIN	DH TEST 46 IDH TEST	ING SERVI 27.6 ING SERV	CES PAKISTAN 59.60 CES PAKISTAN	
25 <sub>511</sub>	0000081	MUHAMMAD TALHA	SALEEMULLAHING SE	4530236996803	<mark>s891</mark> н ті	1100	SER 1.00 I	AKIS <mark>32,40</mark> SIN	DH <sup>45</sup> EST	ING 27	CES <b>59.40</b> TAN	
26 <b>.</b> II	0000156	FATIMAICES PAKISTAN	AYAZ AHMED ING SE	4120112118604	Г <mark>S939</mark> H TI	<b>1100</b>	SE185.362S I	PAKIS <b>34.15</b> SIN	IDH <b>42</b> ES1	INC <b>25.2</b> RV	CES <b>159.35</b> TAN	





**Excellence in Testing & Assessments** 

### **CANDIDATES MERIT LIST**

### JEEJAL MAAU COLLEGE OF NURSING & AHS, HYDERABAD

Test Date: 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2025

**BS-NURSING (4 YEARS DEGREE PROGRAM)** 

CANDIDATES MEDIT LIST

	CANDIDATES MERIT LIST												
<b>C</b> #	Continu				Intermediate Marks			STS Test Marks		STS Marks   Grand Total   100 (C=A+B)   59.29   CES 59.07   CES 59.07   SS 59.07   CES 58.76   CES 58.76   CES 58.76   CES 57.80   CES 57.67   CES 57.42			
S.#	Seat No	Candidates Name	Fathers Name	CNIC	Obtained	Total	Obtained	40% (A)	STS	60% (B)	Grand Total		
					Marks	Marks	%	Academic Weightage	Marks	STS Marks	100 (C=A+B)		
27.	0000094	KULDEEP	NIBRAJ	4440196826949	954 SINDH TI	1100	86.73	34.69	41	24.6	59.29		
28 <mark>.</mark>	0000100	SYED AZADAR HUSSAIN SHAH	SYED ASHFAQUEG SET HUSSAIN SHAH	4440147536381	SINDH TI SINDH TI	<sup>1100</sup>	SEI83.18 <sup>-S</sup>	AKIS33.27 SIN	DH43EST	INC25.8RV	CES 59.07 TAN		
29.	0000074	FAIZA	SHOUKAT ALI	4130684857224	808	1100	73.45	29.38	49	29.4	58.78		
30.11	0000038	MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	KHANDOOLSTING SE	4440133582443	I S <b>923</b> H TI	E <b>S1100</b> }	SE183.91.S	PAKIS <b>33.56</b> SIN	IDH <b>42</b> EST	INC <b>25.2</b> RV	CES <b>158.76</b> TAN		
31. <sup>SIN</sup>	0000039	AHMED ALI	MUHAMMAD URIS	4440117041415	884 TI	1100	80.36	AKISTAN SIN 32.15	DH TEST	26.4	CES PAKISTAN 58.55		
32.	0000056	ALEENA	GHULAM RASOOL	4120106455954	836	1100	76.00	30.40	46	27.6	58.00		
33 <u>.</u>	0000105	ASIM ALICES PAKISTAN	ALI BUKHSH	4440210021853	<mark>. 880</mark> н т	1100	80.00 s	AKIS <sup>32.00</sup> SIN	DH <sup>4</sup> 3EST	ING <sup>25.8</sup> RV	CES <b>57.80</b>		
34.11	0000178	LATA BAICES PAKISTAN	BHAWAN MALNG SEI	4150408210210	і <mark>S827</mark> н ті	1100	SE 75.18 S	PAKIS <b>30.07</b> SIN	DH46CST	INC <b>27.6</b> RV	CES 57.67 TAN		
35 <mark>.</mark> 11	0000189	BALAGHSHAIRALIISTAN	RAZI KHAN STING SEI	4440213359839	Г <mark>S853</mark> H TI	1100	SEI77.55 <sup>.S</sup> I	AKIS31.02 SIN	DH44EST	1NC26.4RV	CES 57.42 TAN		
36.	0000031	LEHAR	GULAB RAI	4440485126164	863 <sup>H TI</sup>	1100	78.45	31.38 SIN	DH TESI 43	25.8	CES <b>57.18</b>		
37.	0000173	TOUFIQUE AHMED	ZAHOOR AHMED	4520670505155	976	1100	88.73	35.49	36 DH TEST	21.6	57.09		
38.	0000121	KANWALCES PAKISTAN	TULSI DASS	4150706413970	<mark>. 841</mark> н ті	1100 C	SER76.45	AKIS <sup>30.58</sup> SIN	DH44EST	1NG <sup>26.4</sup> RV	CES <b>56.98</b> TAN		
39 <mark>.</mark> 11	0000181	RANI NOORS PAKISTAN	INAYATULLAHING SEI	4130402046018	I <mark>S848</mark> H TI	ES1100	SEI <b>77.09</b> 2S	PAKIS <b>30.84</b> SIN	IDH <b>43</b> EST	INC25.8RV	CES <b>56.64</b> TAN		





**Excellence in Testing & Assessments** 

### **CANDIDATES MERIT LIST**

### JEEJAL MAAU COLLEGE OF NURSING & AHS, HYDERABAD

Test Date: 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2025

**BS-NURSING (4 YEARS DEGREE PROGRAM)** 

CANDIDATES MERIT LIST											
<u>с</u> "	Continu	Coudidates Name	Fothers Novo	CN//C		Intern	nediate Mark	۲S	STS Te	st Marks	Academic weightage + STS Marks
S.#	Seat No	Candidates Name	Fathers Name	CNIC	Obtained	Total	Obtained	40% (A)	STS	60% (B)	Grand Total
					Marks	Marks	%	Academic Weightage	Marks	STS Marks	100 (C=A+B)
<b>40.</b>	0000010	MUSRAT	GHULAM RASOOL	4120230656094	595 SINDH T	1100	54.09 SERVICES I	21.64 PAKISTAN SIN	58 DH TESI	34.8	56.44
41 <mark>.</mark>	0000137	MUNAWARALIAKISTAN	CHANGALIKHANG SE	4420219309185	S964H TI	1100	SEI87.64 S I	PAKIS35.05 SIN	DH <b>35</b> ES1	ING <b>21</b> ERV	CES 56.05 TAN
42 <mark>.</mark>	0000135	KANAYA LAL	GANDHI TESTING SEI	4440166488997	і <mark>S959</mark> Н ТІ	1100	87.18 <sup>SER</sup> 87.18	AKISTAN 34.87 SIN	DH <sub>35</sub> EST	ING SERV	ICES PAKISTAN 55.87
43.	0000052	VIKRAM SINGH	SINDH TESTING SEI BHERJI	4430503915341	906	1100	82.36	AKISTAN SIN 32.95 AKISTAN SIN	DH TEST 38	22.8	55.75
44. SIN	0000055	ABID REHMAN	INAVATULLAH	4430215019715	836 SINDH TI	1100	76.00 SERVICES I	30.40 AKISTAN SIN	42 DH TEST	25.2	55.60 CES PARISTAN
45	0000057	QURBANALIS PAKISTAN	ISHAQUE ALITING SET	4420260467445	<mark>. s678</mark> н т	1100	<mark>SEI61.64</mark> .S I	AKIS24.65 SIN	DH51EST	INC30.6 <sub>RV</sub>	CES 155.25 TAN
46 <mark>.</mark> 11	0000168	ABDULJABBARAKISTAN	SONHAROESTING SEI	4510478659761	I <mark>8852</mark> H TI	1100	<mark>SEI77.45</mark> .S I	PAKIS30.98 SIN	DH40ES1	ING 24ERV	CES 54.98 TAN
47 <mark>.</mark>	0000147	IHSAN ALI	AKHTER HUSSAIN	4530136365101	851 <sup>11</sup>	1100	SERVICES I 77.36	AKISTAN 30.95 SIN	DH TEST	ING SERV	ICES PAKISTAN 54.95
48. SI	0000066	RIZWANA G SERVICES PAKISTAN	MUHAMMAD DAWOODESTING SEI	4150408009592	SINDH TI SINDH TI	1100 SIING	63.27 BERVICES I	AKISTAN SIN 25.31 AKISTAN SIN	DH TEST DH <mark>48</mark> IDH IEST	ING SERV 28.8 ING SERV	CES PARISTAN 54.11 CES PARISTAN
49 <mark>.</mark> 11	0000045	AWAIS AHMED AKISTAN	AZIZ AHMEDTING SEI	4440392649741	S <b>741</b> H TI	1100	SEI <b>67.36</b> .S I	PAKIS26.95 SIN	DH45ES1	ING <b>27</b> ERV	CES <b>53.95</b> TAN
50. SIP	0000101	ABU BAKAR	MUHAMMADING SEI YAYYAB TESTING SEI	4440186069281	I SINDH TI 800 I SINDH TI	ESTING 1100 ESTING	SERVICES I 72.73 SERVICES I	AKISTAN SIN 29.09 AKISTAN SIN	DH TEST 41 IDH TEST	ING SERV 24.6 ING SERV	CES PAKISTAN 53.69 CES PAKISTAN
				WAITING CAN	DIDATES	LIST					
51 <mark>.</mark>	0000210	REHANALIES PAKISTAN	MANZOOR ALLING SEI	4180107681075	і <mark>S800</mark> н ті	1100	sei <b>72.73</b> .s i	PAKIS <b>29.09</b> SIN	IDH4 <mark>1</mark> ES1	INC24.6RV	CES 53.69 TAN





**Excellence in Testing & Assessments** 

#### **CANDIDATES MERIT LIST**

### JEEJAL MAAU COLLEGE OF NURSING & AHS, HYDERABAD BS-NURSING (4 YEARS DEGREE PROGRAM)

Test Date: 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2025

A CONTRACT OF CONT

Passing Marks: 35.00

	CANDIDATES MERIT LIST											
<i>с</i> #	Contractor		Follow Nows	0110		Interm	mediate Marks STS Test Marks weightag				Academic weightage + STS Marks	
S.#	Seat No	Candidates Name	Fathers Name	CNIC	Obtained	Total	Obtained	40% (A)	STS	60% (B)	Grand Total	
					Marks	Marks	%	Academic Weightage	Marks	STS Marks	100 (C=A+B)	
52.	0000087	ANSHA MEER	HIDAYATULLAH	4180305956268	746 SINDH T	1100	67.82	27.13 PAKISTAN SIN	44 IDH TESI	26.4	53.53	
53.11	0000108	QURAT UL'AINPAKISTAN	KHALID AHMED G SE	4130137752214	I S <b>696</b> H TI	1100	SEI63.27.S I	PAKIS25\31 SIN	DH <b>47</b> EST	INC28.2RVI	CES <b>53.51</b> TAN	
54. 51	0000102	MUHAMMAD RAJA	NAZARI TESTING SE MUHAMMAD <sub>ING SE</sub>	4130624192547	I SINDH TI 761 I SINDH TI	ESTING 1100 ESTING	SERVICES I 69.18 SERVICES I	AKISTAN SIN 27.67 PAKISTAN SIN	IDH TEST 43 IDH TEST	ING SERVI 25.8 ING SERVI	CES PAKISTAN 53.47 CES PAKISTAN	
55 <sub>311</sub>	0000058	MOAZAN MEHDIKISTAN	HADIBUXESTING SE	4420353297603	т <mark>s810</mark> н т	1100	SER73.64 S	AKIS29.45 SIN	IDH <sup>4</sup> 0ES1	ING 24ERVI	CES 153.45 TAN	
56 <mark>.</mark>	000068	BILAL HASSANPAKISTAN	IMDADIALESTING SE	R4130287845203	5 <b>800</b> H T	CS1100	SEI <b>72.73</b> .S I	PAKIS <b>29.09</b> SIN	DH40EST	ING <b>24</b> ERVI	CES <b>53.09</b> TAN	
57 <mark>.</mark>	0000034	WAHEED ALP PAKISTAN	ABDUL RAZAQUE	4540109513395	Г <mark>S766</mark> Н Т	1100	SE 69.64 S	PAKIS27.85 SIN	IDH42ES1	INC25.2RV	CES 53.05 TAN	
58.	0000120	PAWAN KUMAR	SINDH TESTING SE	4420278370541	763	1100	69.36	27.75	DH TEST 42	25.2	CES PAKISTAN 52.95	
59.	0000050	MUSKAN	MUHAMMAD ALI	4150408215906	795	1100	72.27	28.91	40 DH TEST	24	52.91 CES PAKISTAN	
60 <b>.</b> 11	0000149	MUHAMMAD SAQIBTAN	MUHAMMAD IDREES	4110266693833	I S <b>770</b> H TI	E <b>S1100</b>	SE1 <b>70.00</b> .S 1	AKIS28.00 SIN	DH <b>41</b> EST	INC <b>24.6</b> RVI	CES 52.60 TAN	

SINDH TESTING SERVICES PAKISTAN SINDH TESTING SERVICES PAKISTAN SINDH TESTING SERVICES PAKISTAN SINDH TESTING SERVICES PAKISTAN NDH TESTING SERVICES PAKISTAN SINDH TESTING SE This is tentative summary in which error and omission are acceptable

This is tentative summary in which error and omission are acceptable WEBSITE : http://www.sts.org.pk EMAIL : info@sts.org.pk IANSINDH TESTING SERVICES PARISTAIANSINDH TESTING SERVICES PARISTAIANSINDH TESTING SERVICES PARISTA

STS/JMCON/BSN/ML/2025





PHONE #: 021-34761771 UAN #: 0304-111-7-787 WHATSAPP #: 03111-030004





